1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2004, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Single 2.7-3.6 volt supply
• Programmable µ−law/A-law Codec and filters
• Fully differential to output driver

reliability.
July 2004
Ordering Information
MT91L62AE 20 Pin Plastic DIP (300 mil)
MT91L62AS 20 Pin SOIC
MT91L62AN 20 Pin SSOP
-40°C to +85°C
MT91L62
 ISO2 - CMOS   3 Volt Single Rail Codec
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
AIN+
AIN-
AOUT +
AOUT -
FILTER/CODEC GAIN
ENCODER
DECODER
6dB
 0 dB Analog
Interface
PCM
Serial
Interface
Timing
Control
VDD
VSSA
VBias
VRef
Din
Dout
STB
CLOCKin
PWRST IC A/µ CSL0 CSL1 CSL2 RXMute TXMute
MT91L62 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description